- 1 SJR165
- 2 116189-1
- 3 By Senator Bedford
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 14-APR-10

1	116189-1:n:01/18/2010:JMW/jmw LRS2010-169
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING SHERRY A. WELSH ON RECEIVING THE 2009
9	SUPERIOR SERVICE AWARD.
10	
11	WHEREAS, commendations and congratulations are
12	extended to Sherry A. Welsh upon her selection to receive the
13	2009 Superior Service Award from the Alabama Cooperative
14	Extension System and both Auburn University and Alabama A and
15	M University; and
16	WHEREAS, this prestigious award is the highest given
17	in Extension work, and Mrs. Welsh has the distinction of
18	receiving it twice, the first time in 2001; she is an Agent
19	Extension II in the Expanded Food and Nutrition Program for
20	Fayette County and has been a valued employee since 1988; and
21	WHEREAS, Mrs. Welsh's citation read: "For
22	outstanding, dedicated service to and caring concern for
23	limited resource families, mothers-to-be, infants, nursing
24	mothers, and school-aged children in Fayette County and for
25	her efforts to help them lead happier, healthier lives"; and
26	WHEREAS, in addition to her outstanding community
27	service, Mrs. Welsh is devoted to family; she and her husband,

John W. "Billy" Welsh, have two sons, Jon Welsh, whose wife is 1 2 Tracy, and Chris Welsh, whose wife is Brittany; and WHEREAS, through the years, Mrs. Welsh has earned 3 widespread respect for her tireless commitment and exceptional skills, while influencing and enriching countless lives; now 5 therefore, 6 7 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Sherry A. Welsh is honored and 8 commended in recognition of receiving the well-deserved 2009 9 10 Superior Service Award, and this resolution is offered in 11 highest tribute and deepest appreciation to her, along with

heartiest congratulations and best wishes in future endeavors.

12